## Agenda Summary May 8, 2024

## Item A-8 LCPC Brownfields Committee Appointment

**Summary**: Lamoille County Regional Planning Commission (LCPC) Brownfields Committee oversees LCPC's Brownfields Program. The committee reviews and prioritizes sites for the Region's brownfields assessment program, and provides oversight for the program, consultants, and project completion. Planning and Zoning Director Sarah McShane has served as Stowe's representative for the past few years, but with staff workload, it would be prudent to appoint Assistant Town Manager Will Fricke to the position. In his previous position with ICMA, Will ran the educational programming for the National Brownfields Training Conference, and is very familiar with brownfield redevelopment and grant funding.

Town Plan Impact: N/A

Fiscal Impact: N/A

**Recommendation**: Move to appoint Will Fricke as the Stowe representative to the Lamoille County Regional Planning Commission Brownfields Committee, and Sarah McShane as the alternate.

## Confirmation of Municipal Appointment to Lamoille County Planning Commission Brownfields Committee

The Selectboard/Trustees of the Town/Village ofStowe	hereby appoints the following
individual(s) to serve as Municipal Representative(s) representing this r Planning Commission's Brownfields Committee.	
The Appointments are effective:	
Committee Appointee Name: Will Fricke	
Mailing Address: PO Box 730, Stowe VT 05672	_
802-253-7350 Telephone:	_
Email Address: wfricke@stowevt.gov	
* Alternate Committee Appointee Name: Sarah McShane	
Mailing Address: PO Box 730, Stowe VT 05672	
Telephone: 802-253-2705	<u> </u>
Email Address:smcshane@stowevt.gov	_
Selectboard/Trustee member signature	Date
# Municipal Clerk:	Date

<sup>\*</sup> All member municipalities appoint up to one voting representative. An alternate may also be appointed.

<sup>#</sup> Selectboard/Trustee meeting minutes may be substituted for signatures. If the minutes are draft, the Clerk must sign to attest to the appointment.